Demerger was effected and completed on 30 June 2020.

The Iluka (post Demerger) pro forma consolidated historical balance sheet has been prepared in order to give Iluka
Shareholders an indication of Iluka’s (post Demerger) balance sheet in the circumstances noted in this section, and does not
reflect the actual or prospective financial position of Iluka at the time of the Demerger.

No adjustments have been made to reflect the trading of Iluka or Deterra since 30 June 2020, with the exception of the
royalty income accrued in the period 1 October 2020 to the Implementation Date. Royalty income accrued in the period 1
October 2020 to the Implementation Date will be retained by Deterra.

96   lluka Resources Limited   |  Demerger of Deterra Royalties Limited

Table 3.4: Iluka historical and Iluka (post Demerger) pro forma historical balance sheet

A$ million

30 June
2020

1.

Intercompany
settlement

and debt draw
down

2.

Deterra's
retention of one
month’s royalty
income prior to

Implementation
Date

3.

De-
consolidation

of Deterra
4.

Demerger
transaction

costs
5.

Post
Demerger
pro forma
historical

as at 30
June 2020

Current assets
Cash and cash
equivalents 150.3 35.8 - -  (8.8) 177.3

Receivables 15.3 (26.6) 6.5  (6.5) - 88.7

Inventories 406.5 - -  -  - 406.5

Current tax receivables  9.9 -  -   -   -   9.9

Total current assets 682.0 9.2 6.5 (6.5) (8.8)  682.4

Non-current assets
Property, plant and
equipment   1,100.0 - -  -   -   1,100.0

Deferred tax assets   15.0 8.0 (1.9) 2.9 2.1  26.1
Investments in
associates   -  - - 360.0  -  360.0

Intangible asset   3.3 - - (3.3)  -  -

Inventories  153.9 - -  -   -  153.9

Right of use assets   19.5 - -  -   -   19.5
Total non-current
assets   1,291.7 8.0 (1.9) 359.6 2.1  1,659.5

Total assets 1,973.7 17.2 4.6 353.1 (6.7)  2,341.9

Non-current assets

Payables 126.9 - -  -  - 126.9
Derivative financial
instruments 4.2 - -  -   -  4.2

Current tax payable 105.1 8.0 -  -  (0.5)  112.6

Provisions 120.3 - -  -   -  120.3

Lease liabilities 11.3 - -  -   -  11.3

Total current liabilities 367.8 8.0 -  -   (0.5) 375.3

Non-current liabilities
Interest-bearing
liabilities 88.2 9.2 -  (9.2)  -  88.2
Derivative financial
instruments 5.0 - -  -   -  5.0

Provisions 677.4 - -  -   -  677.4

Lease liabilities 17.3 - -  -   -  17.3
Financial liabilities at
fair value through profit
and loss 29.1 - -  -   -  29.1
Total non-current
liabilities 817.0 9.2 - (9.2)   -   817.0

Total liabilities 1,184.8 17.2 -  (9.2)   (0.5) 1,192.3

Net assets 788.9 - 4.6  362.3 (6.2) 1,149.6

Equity

Contributed equity 6. 1,160.5 - - (10.0)  -  1,150.5
Retained earnings and
reserves 6. (371.6) - 4.6 372.3 (6.2) (0.9)

Total Equity 6. 788.9 - 4.6  362.3 (6.2) 1,149.6

SECTION 3
INFORMATION ON ILUKA (POST DEMERGER)

lluka Resources Limited  |   Demerger of Deterra Royalties Limited   97

Notes:

1. Iluka historical balance sheet as reported within the Iluka financial statements for the year ended 30 June 2020.

2. Represents the settlement of intercompany payable balances and tax funding liabilities due from Deterra, funded by
cash receipts from the MAC owners (BHP, Itochu and Mitsui) and a debt draw down of $9.2 million.

3. Accrued royalty receipts for the period 1 October 2020 to the Implementation Date will be retained by Deterra and is
presented as a receivable. The amounts included are indicative and are subject to movements in BHP sales volume,